Student Overall Feedback SSS 2021-2022

Auxilium College (Autonomous)Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006

[ Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral I Disagrcc—ﬁhStrongly Total
Agree Disagree
11 feel proud to be a student of 873 761 127 | 13 30 | M-IW—‘
| ACK. |
' 2. The learning I have in the 852 819 100 11 22 1804 |
College will be useful in my :
| carecr. |
3. The key concepts in the 738 902 135 11 18 1804 |
syllabus matches to the course. |
4. Students acquire the necessary 617 962 183 20 22 1804 i
skill set, on the completion of ‘
their course. !
5. Syllabus is revised at periodic 639 928 180 35 22 1804 :
intervals. ;
6. The syllabus is completed on 812 805 136 25 26 1804 |
time.
7. Examinations are conducted on 851 834 90 7 22 1804
the basis of the syllabus.
8. Assessments enable the 619 929 210 22 24 1804
students adequately demonstrate ]
their learning through higher ‘
order thinking.
9. Curriculum addresses the 615 976 170 19 24 1804
learning needs of all the students.
10. Sufficient books for students 693 857 168 48 38 1804
are maintained in the library as
per the syllabus.
11. Skill based papers satisfy the 648 906 199 25 26 1804
industrial requirements.
12. Teachers have good command 798 858 111 14 23 1804
over the course they teach.
13. The teaching and nonteaching 651 925 175 26 27 1804
staffs are approachable.
14. Curricular, co-curricular, 688 846 207 36 27 1804
extracurricular and extension
activities are given importance.
15. 1 am happy and satisfied with 747 851 160 22 24 1804
the overall curriculum of the
institution.
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE - 6
STUDENT OVERALL FEEDBACK SSS 2021-2022

Auxilium College consistently take attempts to uphold excellence in all the activities. The
IQAC initiates the conduct of feedback from stakeholders and appraise the quality of the
activities of the college. The feedback is collected from students through online ERP.

Around 48% students strongly agree and 42% agree that all the facilities and resources
provided by the ingtitution helped in the overall development and transformation to be
integrally formed women.

Total No. of Responses: 1804

1. | feel proud to be a student of ACK.
OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 873 761 127 13 30 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 48.39 42.18 7.04 0.72 1.66 100
| feel proud to be a student of ACK.
Agree, 761
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Agree, )
873 Strongly Disagree
\ Neutral, 127
_Strongly Disagree, 13
Disagree, 30
2. Thelearning | havein the college will be useful in my career.
OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 852 819 100 11 22 1804
PERCE/N)TAGE 47.23 45.4 5.54 0.61 1.22 100
0




The learning | have in the college will be useful in
my caresr.

Agree, 819

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Strongly = Disagree
Agree, 852 Strongly Disagree

\
Strongly \Nwtral, 100
Disagree, 22 Disagree, 11

3.The key conceptsin the syllabus matchesto the course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 738 902 135 11 18 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 40.91 50 7.48 0.61 1.00 100

The key concepts in the syllabus matches to the
course.

Agree, 902

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree,

738 N\ Neutral, 135

Strongl ylgl sagree, Disagree, 11

Table 4. Studentsacquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 617 962 183 20 22 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 34.20 53.33 10.14 111 1.22 100




Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the
completion of their course.

Agree, 962

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree

\ Strongly Disagree
Strong| _Neutral, 183
Agres %}rongly \ .
Sikhgree, 22 Disagree, 20

5. Syllabusisrevised at periodic intervals.

OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 738 902 135 11 18 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 40.91 50 7.48 0.61 1.00 100
Syllabus isrevised at periodic intervals.
Agree, 902
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
» Disagree
Strongly \ Strongly Disagree
Agree, 738 \_Neutral, 135
Strongly .
Disagree, 18 Disagree, 11
6. The syllabusis completed on time.
OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 812 805 136 25 26 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 45.01 44.62 7.54 1.39 1.44 100




The syllabus is completed on time

Strongly Agree,

812

Strongly Disagree, v \_ Disagree, 25

Agree, 805

_ Neutral, 136

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree
Strongly Disagree

7. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 851 834 90 7 22 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 47.17 46.23 4.99 0.39 1.22 100
Examinations are conducted on the basis of the
syllabus.
Agree, 834
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Agree,

851

.
Strongly Disagree, —~ \_
22 D

Neutral, 90
isagree, 7

Strongly Disagree

8. Assessments enable the students adequately demonstrate their learning through
higher order thinking.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 619 929 210 22 24 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 34.31 51.5 11.64 1.22 1.33 100




Assessments enable the students adequately
demonstrate their learning through higher order
thinking.

Agree, 929

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\ “_ Neutral, 210 Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree,
618ong yzgisagree, - \_ Disagree, 22

9. Curriculum addressesthe learning needs of all the students

OPTIONS Strongl . Strongl
gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree . gy TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 851 834 90 7 22 1804
PERCENTAGE 47.17 46.23 4.99 0.39 1.22 100
(%)
Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the
students
Agree, 834
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree

Strongly Agree,
851

Strongly Disagree

Neutral, 90

L
Strongl yzlglsagree, Disagree, 7

10. Sufficient books for students are maintained in thelibrary as per the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 693 857 168 48 38 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 38.41 47.51 9.31 2.66 2.11 100




Sufficient books for students are maintained in the
library as per the syllabus.

Agree, 857

= Strongly Agree
= Agree

Neutral
= Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, “_ Neutral, 168
693

Strongly Disagree,\_ Disagree, 48
38

11. Skill based papers satisfy the industrial requirements.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 648 906 199 25 26 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 35.92 50.22 11.03 1.39 1.44 100
Skill based papers satisfy the industrial
requirements.
Agree, 906
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, “_ Neutral, 199
648

Strongly Disagree,

26 Disagree, 25

12. Teachers have good command over the course they teach.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 798 858 111 14 23 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 44.24 47.56 6.15 0.78 1.27 100




Teachers have good command over the course they
teach.

Agree, 858

= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree

Strongly Agree,
798 \
\_Neutral, 111

Strongly Dlwgreé\_ Disagree, 14

= Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

13. The teaching and nonteaching staff are approachable.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 651 925 175 26 27 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 36.09 51.27 9.70 1.44 1.50 100
The teaching and nonteaching staff are
approachable.
Agree, 925
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
\ Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, _ Neutral, 175
651

Strongly Di sagree\_ .
27 Disagree, 26

14. Curricular, cocurricular, extracurricular and extension activities are given importance.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 688 846 207 36 27 1804
PERCENTAGE
(%) 38.14 46.9 11.47 2.00 1.50 100




Curricular, cocurricular, extracurnicular and
exIension achivities are given importance.
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| 15. 1 am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution. )
- OPTIONS | Strongly Strongly l

| A Neutral < TOTAL
l _ Agree 1iZS | Boiy e Disagree
} RESPONSES 747 851 160 22 24 1804
| PERCENTAGE | 1 \
| O l a4 ar17 887 2 133 100

1 am happy and satisfied with the overall
curriculurn of the institution.
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